Name School year of birth
Event 1 400m Freestyle Girls Born 1994 & Earlier (Open)
Born 1990
1 Faye Smartt Lesmahagow High 1990
2 Megan Sydenham Carluke High 1990
3 Emma Currie Strathaven Academy 1992
4 Alison McLean Hamilton Grammar 1991
5 Robynne Sydenham Carluke High 1993
Event 2 400m Freestyle Boys Born 1994 & Earlier (Open)
lain Clark Earnock High 1989
2 Andew Dickson Carluke High 1990
3 Andrew Murray Hamilton College 1991
Event 3 4 x 50m Relay Girls Born 1995 & Later
Robert Owen Memorial School
2 Sandford Primary
Event 4 4 x 50m Relay Boys Born 1995 & Later
Blacklaw Primary
2 Samdford Primary
Event 5 200m I.M. Girls Born 1994 & Earlier
1 Katie J Smith Stonelaw High 1989
Megan Sydenham Carluke High 1990
Born 1992
1 Iona Campbell Hunter High 1992
Born 1993
1 Lindsay Bloomer Stonelaw High 1993
2 Caitlin McGowan Uddingston Grammar 1993
3 Robynne Sydenham Carluke High 1993
4 Nicola Lyndsay Carluke High 1993
5  Hilary Gorman Hamilton College 1994
6  Erin McLeod Lanark Grammar 1994
Event 6 200m I.M. Boys Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1989
1 Craig Robertson Hunter High 1989
Born 1991
1 Douglas Scott Strathaven Academy 1991
2 Kenneth Errington Lanark Grammar 1991
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Time

4.39.87
4.58.71
5.02.17
5.20.80
5.00.05

4.28.93
4.43.74
5.09.27

3.13.88
3.42.25

2.51.55
3.15.40

3.03.89
dq

2.31.58

2.40.50
2.46.85
2.47.22
2.51.77
2.57.11
2.57.69

2.42.28

2.22.60
2.40.32



Name School year of birth Time

Event 6 200m I.M. Boys Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1993
1 Niall McLeod Lanark Grammar 1993 2.43.29
2 Euan Alston Hamilton College 1994 2.44.54
3 Connor Hughes Holy Cross High 1994 3.05.17
Event 7 100m Backstroke Girls Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1990
1 Catherine Robb Lanark Grammar 1990 1.21.33
2 Katie J Smith Stonelaw High 1989 1.25.67
Born 1991
1 Caron Nicholas Blantyre High 1991 1.12.15
2 Rachel Cairney Hamilton College 1992 1.18.29
Born 1994
1 Nicole Widdowson St Andrews&St Brides 1994 1.16.31
2 Gemma Veale Biggar High 1994 1.17.66
3 Erin McLeod Lanark Grammar 1994 1.20.16
4  Amy Gehrmann Uddingston Grammar 1994 1.22.07
5 Phillipa Kelly St Andrews&St Brides 1993 1.22.48
6  Clare Frame Uddingston Grammar 1994 1.22/82
7  Anna Cowan Trinity High 1994 1.24.59
8 Lisa Mitchell Earnock High 1993 1.25.27
9  Nicollette Duncan Claremont High 1994 1.28.25
10  Hannah Fitzpatrick Cathkin High 1993 1.30.09
Event 8 100m Backstroke Boys Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1990
1 Scott Widdowson St Andrews&St Brides 1990 1.04.08
Born 1992
1 Allan Campbell Earnock High 1992 1.07.38
Born 1993
1 Ryan F Docherty Trinity High 1993 1.17.35
2 Scott Murray Hamilton College 1994 1.19.65
3 Alexander Katterhorn Cathkin High 1994 1.30.24
Event 9 50m Butterfly Girls Born 1995 & Later
Born 1996
1 Jennifer Scott Hareleeshill Primary 1996 41.12
2 Gaynor Richards Biggar High 1995 41.60
3 Kelly Graham Neilsland Primary 1996 43.11
Maya Andrew Carstairs Primary 1996 dq
Event 10 50m Butterfly Boys Born 1995 & Later
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Name School

Event 10 50m Butterfly Boys Born 1995 & Later
Born 1995
1 Stuart Murray Hamilton College
2 Connor McEwan St Marys Primary
3 Ryan Ballantyne Kirklandpark Primary
4  Ross Steel Machanhill Primary
5  Jack Mollison Blacklaw Primary
6  Declan Kiely St Marks Primary
7  Dillon Kennedy St Hilarys Primary
Event 11 200m Breaststroke Girls Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1992
1 Victoria Gourlay Lanark Grammar
Born 1993
1 Corrie Scott Strathaven Academy
2 Lindsay Bloomer Stonelaw High
3 Caitlin McGowan Uddingston Grammar
4  Claire Wotherspoon Stonelaw High
5  Amy Molloy Stonelaw High
6  Katie Steel Larkhall Academy
Event 12 200m Breaststroke Boys Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1991
1 Douglas Scott Strathaven Academy
2 Steven Anderson Stonelaw High
Event 13 100m Butterfly Girls Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1992
1 Iona Campbell Hunter High
2 Rachel Cairney Hamilton College
3 Alison McLean Hamilton Grammar
Born 1993
1 Corrie Scott Strathaven Academy
2 Gemma Veale Biggar High
3 Robynne Sydenham Carluke High
4 Caitlin McGowan Uddingston Grammar
5  Hilary Gorman Hamilton College
6  Clare Frame Uddingston Grammar
7  Gemma Elliot Cathkin High
Event 14 100m Butterfly Boys Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1989
1 lain Clark Earnock High
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year of birth

1995
1995
1995
1996
1995
1996
1995

1992

1993
1993
1993
1993
1994
1993

1991
1992

1992
1992
1991

1993
1994
1993
1993
1994
1994
1993

1989

Time

39.11
42.45
42.68
42.72
42.94
45.21
65.97

2.47.26

2.42.50
3.01.71
3.02.67
3.19.82
3.28.33
3.30.13

2.27.59
2.47.37

1.11.46
1.18.12
1.21.06

1.09.97
1.17.25
1.21.11
1.23.47
1.25.99
1.26.88
1.29.36

1.01.73



Event 14

Name

School

100m Butterfly Boys Born 1994 & Earlier

Born 1992

1

2
3
4

Ross
Allan
Kieran
Andew

Born 1993

1

2
3
4

Event 15

Ryan F
Niall
Euan

Anthony

McCafferty
Campbell
Kiely

Vance

Docherty
McLeod
Alston
Fletcher

Lanark Grammar
Earnock High
Trinity High
Blantyre High

Trinity High
Lanark Grammar
Hamilton College
Trinity High

50m Backstroke Girls Born 1995 & Later

Born 1996
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Event 16

Jennifer
Mairead
Lucy
Alice
Mbhairi
Natasha
Kelly
Maya

Hannnah

Scott
Kilcoyne
Ferguson
Carey
Hendry
Searle
Graham
Andrew
Smith

Hareleeshill Primary
Fernhill School

Holy Cross High
Hamilton College
Chatelherault Primary
Robert Owen Memorial
Neilsland Primary
Carstairs Primary

Hamilton College

50m Backstroke Boys Born 1995 & Later

Born 1995
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O
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Event 17

Jack
Innes
Kyle
Callum
Graeme
Stuart
Kieran
Christopher
Ryan
Connor
Declan
Grant
Robert

Mollison
Campbell
Reid
Dollan
Kinghorn
Murray
Mcllhinney
Anderson
Ballantyne
McEwan
Kiely
Simpson
Weir

Blacklaw Primary
Hunter Primary
Hamilton College
Hunter High

St Hilarys Primary
Hamilton College
Hunter Primary
Stonelaw High
Kirklandpark Primary
St Marys Primary
St Marks Primary
Carluke Primary
Underbank Primary

200m Freestyle Girls Born 1994 & Earlier

Born 1990

1
2

Faye
Megan
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Smartt
Sydenham

Lesmahagow High
Carluke High
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year of birth

1992
1992
1992
1992

1993
1993
1994
1993

1996
1995
1995
1995
1996
1995
1996
1996
1995

1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1995
1996
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1995

1990
1990

Time

1.10.20
1.10.73
1.10.80
1.12.97

1.12.68
1.13.77
1.19.37
1.20.84

39.24
39.46
41.36
41.91
42.55
42.59
43.84
44.51
50.92

38.43
41.45
42.35
42.47
42.87
43.21
44.23
44.26
44.34
4481
46.21
46.25
46.72

2.13.26
2.25.57



Name School

Event 17 200m Freestyle Girls Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1992
1 Iona Campbell Hunter High
2  Emma Currie Strathaven Academy
3 Rachel Cairney Hamilton College
Born 1993
1 Lindsay Bloomer Stonelaw High
2 Gemma Veale Biggar High
3 Nicola Lyndsay Carluke High
Event 18 200m Freestyle Boys Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1989
1 lain Clark Earnock High
2 Scott Widdowson St Andrews&St Brides
3 Andew Dickson Carluke High
Born 1991
1 Kenneth Errington Lanark Grammar
2 Andrew Murray Hamilton College
3 Kieran Kiely Trinity High
Event 21 50m Breaststroke Girls Born 1995 & Later
Born 1995
1 Alice Carey Hamilton College
2 Kim Figgins Strathaven Academy
3 Lucy Ferguson Holy Cross High
4 Natasha Searle Robert Owen Memorial
5 Julie Glencorse Townbhill Primary
6  Hannnah Smith Hamilton College
Event 22 50m Breaststroke Boys Born 1995 & Later
Born 1995
1 Christopher Shaw Biggar Primary
2 Callum Dollan Hunter High
3 Robert Weir Underbank Primary
4 Innes Campbell Hunter Primary
5  Kieran Mcllhinney Hunter Primary
Event 23 200m Backstroke Girls Born 1994 & Earlier
Born 1990
1 Catherine Robb Lanark Grammar
Born 1994
1 Nicole Widdowson St Andrews&St Brides
2 Erin McLeod Lanark Grammar
3 Phillipa Kelly St Andrews&St Brides
4  Clare Leslie Hamilton College
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year of birth

1992
1992
1992

1993
1994
1993

1989
1990
1990

1991
1991
1992

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1995
1995
1995
1995
1996

1990

1994
1994
1993
1994

Time

2.15.44
2.25.43
2.29.64

2.21.99
2.24.58
2.28.85

2.04.99
2.09.14
2.15.80

2.20.39
2.24.62
2.30.28

44.80
4791
49.29
51.79
52.22
52.35

43.77
48.75
49.04
49.22
49.75

2.52.42

2.42.30
2.50.50
2.54.73
2.59.61



Name

Event 24

Born 1992
1 Allan

Born 1993
1 Niall
2 Scott
3 Alexander

Event 25
Born 1990
1 Faye
Born 1992
1 Victoria
2 Emma
Born 1993
1 Corrie
2 Caitlin
3 Claire
4 Anna
5 Amy
6 Nicollette
Event 26
Born 1990
1 Darren
2 Andew
3 Craig
Born 1991
1 Douglas
2 Steven
3 Paul
Born 1994
1 Euan

2 Connor

Event 27

South Lanarkshire Schools Swimming Championships 2006 - Resuts

Campbell

McLeod
Murray
Katterhorn

Smartt

Gourlay

Currie

Scott
McGowan
Wotherspoon
Cowan
Molloy

Duncan

Romer
Dickson
Robertson

Scott
Anderson
Carberry

Alston
Hughes

School

200m Backstroke Boys Born 1994 & Earlier

Earnock High

Lanark Grammar
Hamilton College
Cathkin High

100m Breaststroke Girls Born 1994 & Earlier

Lesmahagow High

Lanark Grammar

Strathaven Academy

Strathaven Academy
Uddingston Grammar
Stonelaw High
Trinity High
Stonelaw High
Claremont High

100m Breaststroke Boys Born 1994 & Earlier

Carluke High
Carluke High
Hunter High

Strathaven Academy
Stonelaw High
Holy Cross High

Hamilton College
Holy Cross High

50m Freestyle Girls Born 1995 & Later
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year of birth

1992

1993
1994
1994

1990

1992
1992

1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994

1990
1990
1989

1991
1992
1992

1994
1994

Time

2.28.71

2.44.63
2.54.08
3.10.52

1.23.88

1.17.62
1.26.20

1.16.64
1.29.20
1.34.19
1.35.55
1.38.30
1.44.82

1.17.45
1.20.54
1.26.44

1.12.87
1.18.23
1.23.37

1.25.62
1.36.58



Name

Event 27
Born 1995
1 Lucy
2 Alice
3 Mairead
4 Jennifer
5 Kim
6 Natasha
7  Kelly
8 Mhairi
9  Gaynor
10 Lisa
11 Julie
12 Lisa
13 Maya
Event 28
Born 1995
1 Jack
2 Kyle
3 Stuart
4 Ryan
5 Ross
6 Callum
7 Connor
8 Graeme
9 Grant
Event 29
Born 1992
1 Victoria
Born 1993
1 Corrie
2 Erin
Event 30
Born 1991
1 Douglas
2 Ross
Born 1993
1 Niall
2 Anthony
Event 31
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Ferguson
Carey
Kilcoyne
Scott
Figgins
Searle
Graham
Hendry
Richards
Currie
Glencorse
Fisher
Andrew

Mollison
Reid
Murray
Ballantyne
Steel
Dollan
McEwan
Kinghorn

Simpson

Gourlay

Scott
McLeod

Scott

McCafferty

McLeod
Fletcher

School

50m Freestyle Girls Born 1995 & Later

Holy Cross High
Hamilton College
Fernhill School
Hareleeshill Primary
Strathaven Academy
Robert Owen Memorial
Neilsland Primary
Chatelherault Primary
Biggar High

Wester Overton Primary

Townhill Primary
Machanhill Primary

Carstairs Primary

50m Freestyle Boys Born 1995 & Later

Blacklaw Primary
Hamilton College
Hamilton College
Kirklandpark Primary
Machanhill Primary
Hunter High

St Marys Primary

St Hilarys Primary
Carluke Primary

200m Butterfly Girls Born 1994 & Earlier

Lanark Grammar

Strathaven Academy

Lanark Grammar

200m Butterfly Boys Born 1994 & Earlier

Strathaven Academy

Lanark Grammar

Lanark Grammar

Trinity High

100m Freestyle Girls Born 1994 & Earlier
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year of birth

1995
1995
1995
1996
1995
1995
1996
1996
1995
1997
1995
1995
1996

1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1995
1995
1996
1996

1992

1993
1994

1991
1992

1993
1993

Time

33.93
3431
35.98
36.53
36.77
37.02
37.35
37.53
37.68
37.85
37.97
38.70
40.40

33.33
33.99
34.34
36.10
36.58
36.94
38.09
39.06
40.40

2.35.66

2.31.66
3.03.79

2.23.51
2.37.82

2.46.47
2.57.05



Event 31

Name

School

100m Freestyle Girls Born 1994 & Earlier

Born 1990

1
2
3

Faye
Megan
Katie J

Born 1991

AN L AW N =

Caron
Iona
Alison
Rachel
Emma

Jacqueline

Born 1993

O 00 N N U B~ W N =

Event 32

Lindsay
Gemma
Nicole
Nicola
Amy
Louise
Anna
Phillipa

Gemma

Smartt
Sydenham
Smith

Nicholas
Campbell
McLean
Cairney
Currie
Gabrielle

Bloomer
Veale
Widdowson
Lyndsay
Gehrmann
McKee
Cowan
Kelly

Elliot

Lesmahagow High
Carluke High
Stonelaw High

Blantyre High
Hunter High
Hamilton Grammar
Hamilton College
Strathaven Academy
Hamilton College

Stonelaw High

Biggar High

St Andrews&St Brides
Carluke High
Uddingston Grammar
Larkhall Academy
Trinity High

St Andrews&St Brides
Cathkin High

100m Freestyle Boys Born 1994 & Earlier

Born 1989

1

2
3
4
5

lain
Scott
Darren
Andew
Craig

Born 1992

1

2
3
4
5

Allan
Andew
Kenneth
Ross

Andrew

Born 1994

1
2

Euan
Scott

South Lanarkshire Schools Swimming Championships 2006 - Resuts

Clark
Widdowson
Romer
Dickson

Robertson

Campbell
Vance
Errington
McCafferty
Murray

Alston
Murray

Earnock High

St Andrews&St Brides
Carluke High

Carluke High

Hunter High

Earnock High
Blantyre High
Lanark Grammar
Lanark Grammar

Hamilton College

Hamilton College
Hamilton College
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year of birth

1990
1990
1989

1991
1992
1991
1992
1992
1991

1993
1994
1994
1993
1994
1994
1994
1993
1993

1989
1990
1990
1990
1989

1992
1992
1991
1992
1991

1994
1994

Time

1.01.87
1.08.20
1.09.83

1.02.72
1.03.22
1.08.94
1.09.21
1.10.62
1.14.09

1.06.20
1.07.25
1.09.98
1.10.39
1.11.60
1.17.73
1.17.75
1.17.79
1.19.77

0.55.1

0.58.27
1.00.28
1.03.40
1.04.60

1.01.43
1.03.20
1.03.60
1.04.53
1.05.03

1.10.65
1.11.88
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